-40.0

-20.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

Apr-20 Jun-20 Sep-20 Dec-20 Mar-21

M
ill

io
n
 o

f
e
u
ro

Before Banca IMI incorporation Actual P&L Hypothetical P&L Current VAR

Report on operations – Risk management

105

BANKING BOOK
At the end of March 2021, interest rate risk generated by the Intesa Sanpaolo Group’s banking book, measured through shift
sensitivity of value, amounted to -1,185 million euro.
The sensitivity of net interest income – assuming a +50, -50 and +100 basis point change in interest rates – amounted to
1,288 million euro, -851 million euro and 2,545 million euro, respectively, at the end of March 2021.
Interest rate risk, measured in terms of VaR, recorded a value of 426 million euro at the end of March 2021.
Price risk generated by minority stakes in listed companies, mostly held in the HTCS (Held to Collect and Sell) category,
amounted to 152 million euro at the end of March 2021.

The table below shows the changes in the main risk measures during the first quarter of 2021 relating to the Intesa Sanpaolo
Group.

   (millions of euro)
1st quarter 2021 31.03.2021 31.12.2020

average minimum maximum

Shift Sensitivity of the Economic Value +100 bp -1,250 -1,470 -1,094 -1,185 -1,305

Shift Sensitivity of Net Interest Income -50bp -923 -1,044 -851 -851 -1,011

Shift Sensitivity of Net Interest Income +50bp 1,265 1,143 1,364 1,288 1,312

Shift Sensitivity of Net Interest Income +100bp 2,499 2,264 2,687 2,545 2,581

Value at Risk - Interest Rate 452 426 498 426 492

Exposures as at 31 March 2021 shown in the table include the metrics of the UBI Group harmonised using the methodologies
used by Intesa Sanpaolo, which provide a slight contribution to the overall risk of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group.

Lastly, the table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the banking book to price risk, measuring the impact on Shareholders'
Equity of a price shock of ±10% for the abovementioned quoted assets recorded in the HTCS category.

Price risk: impact on Shareholders' Equity
   (millions of euro)

1st quarter 2021 impact on
shareholders' equity at